
March 2023
New Publications

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1297159
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1326730
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1297205
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1288813
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1281433
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1288768
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1288893
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1318045
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1291472
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1339845
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1303862
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1308140
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1288883


1XXX

Peter Lang · New Publications	 March 2023

Contents

Order online at www.peterlang.com, or send your 
order directly to orders@peterlang.com.

All eBook prices are given as Single-User License (SUL). 
Multi-User Licenses are available for institutional 
customers and are calculated at twice the SUL price. 

Education	 2

English Language and Literatures	 3

Film and Performance Studies	 5

German Language and Literatures	 5

History	 6

Law	 7

Linguistics	 8

Media and Communication	 10

Philosophy	 11

Political Science	 11

Romance Languages and Literatures	 12

Sociology	 15

Theology	 17

Index	 19

Peter Lang, International Academic Publishers	 20

Our Representatives – Print	 21

Our Representatives – eBooks	 22

https://www.peterlang.com/


Peter Lang · New Publications	 March 2023

2Education

Brantina Chirinda • Lwazi Sibanda • 
Joseph Vere • Gladys Sunzuma (eds.)

Science, Mathematics, and 
Technology Education in 
Zimbabwe

Research, Policy and Practice

Historical and current educational per-
spectives are epistemologically challeng-
ing to weave together. The contributors 
brought together in this book have risen 
to that challenge and, in the process, have 
produced a detailed and thorough account 
of the issues and processes at play.

Susanne Hartwig (Hrsg.)

Gemeinsam/Together II

Kognitiv beeinträchtigte Menschen 
im europäischen Film / People with 
Learning Disabilites in European 
Film

The present volume asks for how society 
can include people with learning disabi-
lities in the creative process of film-
making. Directors and producers of 14 
European inclusive films give practical 
answers.

Tony Lyons

The Pay Schools of Ireland and 
their Interface with the 
National System of Education

An Historical Analysis

This title deals with the clash between 
the free, enterprising pay schools and the 
controlled and systematized national 
schools in Ireland since 1831.

Jonathan Marine • Paul Rogers • 
Sheridan Blau • Kathleen Kelly (eds.)

Toward a Re-Emergence of 
James Moffett’s Mindful, 
Spiritual, and Student-
Centered Pedagogy

The volume offers scholars, educational 
professionals, teachers, and graduate stu-
dents of writing studies, rhetoric, com-
position, and English education a practi-
cal guide to understanding the theory, 
methodology, and praxis of James Mof-
fett.

Ana M.ª Porto Castro • Jesús Miguel 
Muñoz Cantero (eds.)

Educación inclusiva y 
equitativa de calidad

La obra recoge los avances experimenta-
dos en la investigación sobre el plagio aca-
démico y la honestidad académica en la 
actualidad, abarcando un análisis con-
ceptual , las causas yu las diferentes apro-
ximaciones al estudio del tema (ética, psi-
cológica, jurídica,...).

New York, 2023. XXXIV, 294 pp., 17 b/w ill., 
15 tables

Africa in the Global Space. Vol. 6

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9401-6

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9402-3

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Berlin, 2023. 186 S., 15 farb.

Images of Disability. Literature, Scenic, 
Visual, and Virtual Arts / Imágenes de la 
diversidad funcional. Literatura, artes 
escénicas, visuales y virtuales. Bd. 7

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-89659-4

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89725-6

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Oxford, 2023. XIV, 284 pp., 9 fig. b/w.

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-778-9

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-779-6

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

New York, 2023. XIV, 268 pp., 5 b/w ill., 2 tables.

Studies in Composition and Rhetoric. 
Vol. 21

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9659-1

CHF 97.– / €D 83.95 / €A 86.20 / € 78.40 /  

£ 63.– / US-$ 94.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9662-1

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /  

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9660-7

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /  

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

Berlin, 2023. 264 p., 19 il. blanco/negro, 
7 tablas.

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88771-4

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88772-1

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1297205
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1291472
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1291478
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1289390
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1306696


Peter Lang · New Publications	 March 2023

3

Peter Roberts • R. Scott Webster • John 
Quay (eds.)

Philosophy, Death and 
Education

This book addresses the difficult, com-
plex, sensitive subject of death from a 
unique point of view. Drawing on insights 
from philosophers across the ages, the 
authors argue that death is a matter of 
profound educational importance.

Amy E. Robillard

Misogyny in English 
Departments

Obligation, Entitlement, Gaslighting

Misogyny in English Departments theo-
rizes the results of a qualitative empiri-
cal study of the ways women in U.S. col-
lege and university English departments 
experience misogyny, and the effects that 
misogyny has on their personal and pro-
fessional lives.

Evelina Scaglia (ed.)

Giuseppe Lombardo Radice in 
the early 20th century

A rediscovery of his pedagogy

Giuseppe Lombardo Radice was one of 
the main figures in Italian pedagogy in 
the first half of the 20th century. He was 
part of the International New School 
Movement. His work ‘for’ and ‘with’ many 
elementary school teachers also left im-
portant and long-lasting traces beyond 
Italy’s borders in teacher training pro-
cesses. 

Kamila Urban (ed.)

Development of Key Literacy 
Skills in Early Childhood 
Education

The curricular reform of 2016 presented 
a unique opportunity to compare chil-
dren who had followed the previous early 
childhood curriculum in Slovakia with 
children who attended preschool after 
the successful implementation of the new 
preschool curriculum. This book is based 
on the findings of research carried out in 
the ecologically valid environment of Slo-
vak preschools.

Bartłomiej Błaszkiewicz • Maria 
Błaszkiewicz • Paweł Rutkowski (eds.)

The Art of Cultural Memory

The volume consists of 15 papers discuss-
ing a vast array of issues and aspects re-
lating to the concept of cultural memory. 
Taking as a standpoint the Halbwachs/
Assman critical tradition, the individual 
contributions trace the relevance of the 
concept in the context of a wide range of 
areas, from medieval studies, through 
Victorian culture.

New York, 2023. XIV, 128 pp.

Complicated Conversation. A Book Series 
of Curriculum Studies. Vol. 58

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-63667-097-3

CHF 44.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.40 / € 35.80 /  

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-63667-098-0

CHF 44.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.40 / € 35.80 /  

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

New York, 2023. XXII, 140 pp.

Equity in Higher Education Theory, Policy, 
and Praxis. Vol. 17

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9958-5

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9957-8

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9720-8

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

Berlin, 2023. 172 pp.

Erziehung in Wissenschaft und Praxis. 
Vol. 16

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88286-3

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89586-3

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.30 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Berlin, 2023. 132 pp., 5 fig. b/w, 9 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88645-8

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88646-5

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Berlin, 2023. 246 pp., 2 tables.

Transatlantic Studies in British and North 
American Culture. Vol. 39

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-89640-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89644-0

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

English Language and 
LiteraturesEducation

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1297891
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1309184
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1340733
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1306389
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1301475


Peter Lang · New Publications	 March 2023

4

Berlin, 2023. 282 pp.

Transatlantic Studies in British and North 
American Culture. Vol. 38

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88400-3

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89976-2

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Anna Dziok

Nature Walks

Peripatetic Tradition in the Non-
fiction Travel Writing of Robert 
Macfarlane

Nature Walks examines pedestrianism in 
the long history of British travel writing 
and examines the consequences that foot 
mobility has for the walking self and for 
the meaning-making of the surrounding 
world. It also discovers how the books by 
Robert Macfarlane, a widely read British 
author, are both revivalist and disruptive.

Berlin, 2023. 198 pp.

Studies in Linguistics, Anglophone 
Literatures and Cultures. Vol. 37

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-89645-7

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89646-4

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Piotr Czerwiński

The Technological 
Unconscious in Contemporary 
Fiction in English

The Technological Unconscious in Contem-
porary Fiction in English analyzes the way 
in which contemporary English-language 
prose explores the role that the broadly 
understood technology plays in shaping 
human consciousness, with particular 
emphasis on technological aspects of this 
environment.

New York, 2023. VI, 350 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7918-1

CHF 113.– / €D 98.95 / €A 100.80 / € 91.70 /  

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-7919-8

CHF 113.– / €D 98.95 / €A 100.80 / € 91.70 /  

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

Hong Cheng

American Nature Writing

This book introduces the origin, develop-
ment and current situation of American 
nature writing. It analyses the works of 
representative writers such as Thoreau, 
Emerson, Burroughs, Olson, etc. and their 
respective relations or stories with na-
ture, which offers the reader with a fasci-
nating insight into American nature writ-
ing.

New York, 2023. X, 140 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9788-8

CHF 47.– / €D 40.95 / €A 41.30 / € 37.50 /  

£ 30.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9789-5

CHF 48.– / €D 41.95 / €A 42.20 / € 38.30 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Rafael C. Castillo

Dostoevsky on Guadalupe 
Street

Writings from the Edge

Dostoevsky on Guadalupe Street is a riv-
eting collection of short essays on the im-
pact of world literature – and Fyodor Dos-
toevsky in particular – on a young Latino 
growing up in Texas. 

Oxford, 2023. XII, 274 pp.

Reimagining Ireland. Vol. 113

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-923-3

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-924-0

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Bertrand Cardin

Neil Jordan, Author and 
Screenwriter

The Imagination of Transgression

Approaching Neil Jordan’s literary work 
in all its diversity, this book focuses pri-
marily on the novelist, but also on the 
short story writer and the screenwriter. 
It aims to do justice to a major figure in 
contemporary Irish cultural life, whose 
artistic creation remains largely unex-
plored.

English Language and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1288893
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1288887
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1288813
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1344077
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1344079


Peter Lang · New Publications	 March 2023

5

Bern, 2023. 640 p., 15 ill. n/b, 47 tabl.

br.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4526-2

CHF 120.– / €D 103.95 / €A 106.90 / € 97.20 /  

£ 79.– / US-$ 117.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4531-6

Luc Fivaz

L’agir littéraire  
dans la perspective actionnelle 
en classe d’allemand langue 
étrangère dans les gymnases 
vaudois

Analyse de pratiques enseignantes 
tirées d’un dispositif 
d’accompagnement de type 
collaboratif

Construction d’une nouvelle notion di-
dactique de l‘agir littéraire et de sa modé-
lisation par l’apprentissage littéraire. An-
crage épistémologique médiatisé (contexte 
francophone et germanophone) de la di-
dactique de la littérature en langues étran-
gères dans les gymnases vaudois.

Oxford, 2023. XVI, 250 pp. 

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-980-6

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 48.00

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-978-3

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 48.00

Peter Constantine • Robert Cowan • 
Henry Gifford • Genese Grill • James 
Keller (eds.)

Underlying Rhythm

On Translation, Communication, and 
Literary Languages. Essays in Honor 
of Burton Pike

This volume explores the importance of 
scholarly and literary communities, the 
challenges of translation and difference, 
and the search for the ineffable in art. It 
is a collection of interviews, translations, 
essays and tributes in honor of the trans-
lator and scholar Burton Pike.

Bern, 2023. 184 p., 1 il. blanco/negro, 10 tablas.

Critical Perspectives on English and 
American Literature, Communication and 
Culture. Tomo 30

en rústica	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4681-8

CHF 64.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4678-8

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Bruno Echauri Galván

Polvo eres y en cine te 
convertirás

Valoraciones y relevancia de la 
fidelidad en la recepción de crítica y 
público de la adaptación 
cinematográfica de Ask the Dust

Este estudio analiza la recepción de crí-
tica y público del filme Ask the Dust y el 
papel de la fidelidad en sus valoraciones. 
Ambos grupos tratan los mismos temas 
desde ópticas distintas, más negativa la 
de los primeros, más templada la de los 
segundos. Los críticos evalúan la fideli-
dad a la novela en mayor proporción. 

Bern, 2023. 216 pp., 10 fig. b/w, 2 tables.

Critical Perspectives on English and 
American Literature, Communication and 
Culture. Vol. 28

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4622-1

CHF 48.– / €D 41.95 / €A 42.90 / € 39.– /  

£ 32.– / US-$ 46.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4632-0

CHF 49.– / €D 41.95 / €A 42.90 / € 39.– /  

£ 32.– / US-$ 47.95

Juan de Dios Torralbo Caballero

Fugitive Papers

Orinda’s Literary Career

This book studies Katherine Phillips’ ca-
reer, focusing on her life and literary leg-
acy, analysing some lines from a histori-
cist perspective, with a particular empha-
sis on the socio-political context and the 
author’s self-representation within her 
work. 

Berlin, 2023. 238 pp., 29 fig. b/w, 13 tables.

Synergy. Synergy: Translation Studies, 
Literature, Linguistics. Vol. 2

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88255-9

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.50 /  

£ 41.– / US-$ 59.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89780-5

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.50 / € 49.50 /  

£ 41.– / US-$ 59.95

Sinem Sancaktaroğlu Bozkurt • Tuğçe 
Elif Taşdan Doğan (eds.)

Translation Studies

Translating in the 21st Century – 
Multiple Identities

This collection aims at providing new per-
spectives to Translation Studies by focus-
ing on the various dimensions of trans-
lational acts in the 21st century with spe-
cial emphasis on multiple identities. 

German Language and LiteraturesEnglish Language and Literatures Film and Performance Studies

Open Access

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1297889
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1305506
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1339080
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1303862
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1337916


Peter Lang · New Publications	 March 2023

6

Oxford, 2023. XII, 294 pp., 7 fig. b/w.

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-996-7

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80374-028-7

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Seán Creagh

The Wolfhounds of Irish-
American Nationalism

A History of Clan na Gael, 
1867-present.

The first book covering the entire history 
of Clan na Gael, Ireland’s oldest revolu-
tionary movement and America’s oldest 
transatlantic nationalist organization.

New York, 2023. XX, 80 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-63667-087-4

CHF 47.– / €D 40.95 / €A 41.20 / € 37.50 /  

£ 30.– / US-$ 44.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-63667-085-0

CHF 47.– / €D 40.95 / €A 41.20 / € 37.50 /  

£ 30.– / US-$ 44.95

Carlos Antonio Aguirre Rojas

The Combatant

A Che Guevara Enigma

Is it possible that more than 50 years af-
ter the assassination of Che Guevara, and 
after hundreds and perhaps thousands 
of biographers, analysts, journalists, and 
scientists researching the life and legacy 
of Che Guevara, it has not yet been dis-
covered that one of Guevara’s articles was 
published with a pseudonym in July 1967 
in the most important journal of social 
sciences in Cuba, Pensamiento Crítico? 
The author of this book proposes an af-
firmative answer to this question.

Berlin, 2023. 256 S., 13 s/w Abb., 4 Tab.

Positionen der Deutschdidaktik. Theorie 
und Empirie. Bd. 17

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87787-6

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89828-4

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Martina von Heynitz • Michael 
Steinmetz (Hrsg.)

Die Konstruktion stärken: Ein 
Handlungsfeld der 
Deutschdidaktik neu 
betrachtet

Das Buch stellt die Konstruktion als 
deutschdidaktisches Tätigkeitsfeld neu 
vor. Mit Konstruktion sind all jene Tätig-
keitsbereiche gemeint, in denen die Fach-
didaktik produktiv auf Lehr- und Lern-
prozesse einwirkt – in denen sie also 
Lehren und Lernen nicht nur forschend 
beobachtet und reflektiert, sondern auch 
aktiv mitgestaltet und entwickelt. 

Berlin, 2023. 334 S., 8 farb. Abb.

Texte und Untersuchungen zur 
Germanistik und Skandinavistik. Bd. 68

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-89384-5

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89385-2

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

András Masát

Nationenbildung und Literatur 
in Norwegen

Über Prosaformen in der 
norwegischen Literatur im 19. 
Jahrhundert

Welche Prosaformen entstehen durch die 
erklärte Nationenbildung in Norwegen 
in der ersten Hälfte des 19.Jahrhunderts ? 
Wie inszenieren und fördern sie das „Ma-
ster Narrative” in der Periode der Nati-
onsfindung? Die Diskussion um die na-
tionale Sprache spiegelt das grundlegende 
Dilemma: Nation vs. Bildung wider.

Bruxelles, 2023. 130 S., 3 s/w Abb.

br.	 ISBN 978-2-87574-667-2

CHF 45.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.60 / € 36.– /  

£ 30.– / US-$ 43.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-87574-668-9

CHF 45.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.60 / € 36.– /  

£ 30.– / US-$ 43.95

Francesca Goll • Linda Puccioni (eds.)

Zur Künstlichkeit in der 
Literatur

Künstlichkeit, Natur, Literatur, Automa-
ten, Menschenbild, Nachahmung, Pro-
metheus.

HistoryGerman Language and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1288798
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1311837
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1305490
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1326730
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1318338


Peter Lang · New Publications	 March 2023

7

Berlin, 2023. 234 S.

Recht und Medizin. Bd. 141

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-89660-0

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-90062-8

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Sule Karatas Görücü

Assistierter Suizid in 
Deutschland, BVerfGE 153, 182 
als Ausgangspunkt für eine 
gesetzliche Neuregelung

Im Jahr 2020 erklärte das Bundesverfas-
sungsgericht den § 217 StGB für nichtig. 
Die Autorin setzt sich mit diesem Urteil 
auseinander und geht der Frage nach, ob 
neue Gesetzesentwürfe zur Suizidbeihilfe 
als intensiver Eingriff des Staates in die 
Grundrechte mit den verfassungsrecht-
lichen Grundsätzen und dem Urteil in 
Einklang stehen. Dabei geht sie sowohl 
auf die Grundlagen der Straftheorie als 
auch auf allgemeine verfassungsrechtli-
che Anforderungen ein. Um dogmatische 
Fragen zufriedenstellend zu klären, be-
dient sich die Autorin interdisziplinärer 
Ansätze wie Rechtsgeschichte, Psycholo-
gie und Soziologie.

Berlin, 2021. 822 p.

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88954-1

CHF 139.– / €D 120.95 / €A 123.40 / € 112.20 /  

£ 92.– / US-$ 135.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88374-7

CHF 139.– / €D 119.95 / €A 123.40 / € 112.20 /  

£ 92.– / US-$ 135.95

Göksu Isik

La construction d’un ordre 
juridique du terrorisme

exemple des infractions terroristes 
en Turquie et les droits procéduraux

La lutte contre le terrorisme est devenue 
l’un des moyens de justifier l’existence 
de l’ordre étatique dans le dernier de-
mi-siècle, par la mise en relief de ses fonc-
tions initiales de maintien de la sécurité 
et par un ordre juridique spécifique dans 
le droit de procédure pénale et le respect 
des droits procéduraux.

New York, 2023. XII, 242 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-63667-025-6

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-63667-026-3

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Wang Wenguang • Duan Hongyun

The Classification of Ethnic 
Groups in Ancient China

Using geographic regions where ethnic 
groups developed as the spatial scope, 
and the timeline of Chinese historical pe-
riods and dynasties as the temporal se-
quence, this book shows how the Chinese 
people developed their civilization and 
eventually formed the great majority of 
today’s ethnic communities on their own 
land.

Berlin, 2023. 574 S., 2 s/w Abb., 8 Tab.

Forschungen zu Geschichte und Kultur der 
böhmischen Länder. Bd. 6

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87304-5

CHF 112.– / €D 96.95 / €A 99.70 / € 90.70 /  

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89275-6

CHF 112.– / €D 96.95 / €A 99.80 / € 90.70 /  

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

Stefan Johann Schatz

Unterricht für die 
«Grenzlanddeutschen».

Das deutschsprachige Schulwesen im 
Reichsgau Sudetenland 1938–1945

1938 kam im neu errichteten Reichsgau 
Sudetenland eine selbstbewusste Schul-
verwaltung ins Amt, die eigene Hand-
lungsspielräume in der nationalsoziali-
stischen Schulpolitik einforderte. In 
diesem Buch wird aufgearbeitet, inwie-
weit ihr Anspruch erfolgreich war. Der 
Band enthält zudem einen zusammen-
fassenden Aufsatz in tschechischer Spra-
che.

Bern, 2023. 282 p., 67 ill. en couleurs,  
34 ill. n/b, 2 tabl.

Etudes genevoises sur l’Antiquité. Vol. 10

rel.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-3907-0

CHF 88.– / €D 75.95 / €A 78.10 / € 71.– /  

£ 58.– / US-$ 85.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4591-0

Marc Duret

«In Agro  
Crotoniensi» – Archéologie et 
histoire de Crotone durant la 
période romaine (3ème siècle 
av. J.-C. – 6ème siècle apr. J.-C.) 
– KROTON 2

Ce livre présente des recherches sur la pé-
riode romaine à Crotone, en Calabre. L’ar-
chéologie du territoire et des villes de la 
région est l’objet principal de l’étude, afin 
de mieux comprendre l’histoire de la ville 
à l’époque romaine.

History Law

Open Access

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1257361
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1288775
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1290331
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1336343
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1326013


Peter Lang · New Publications	 March 2023

8

Oxford, 2023. XXIV, 244 pp., 2 b/w ill.,  
19 b/w tables.

New Trends in Translation Studies. Vol. 35

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-446-7

CHF 74.– / €D 63.95 / €A 65.20 / € 59.30 /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 72.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-447-4

CHF 74.– / €D 63.95 / €A 65.20 / € 59.30 /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 72.95

Ali Almanna • Juliane House (eds.)

Translation Politicised and 
Politics Translated

This edited collection presents an over-
view of the intersection of politics and 
translation. It explores translation as a 
process used by gatekeepers – translators, 
interpreters, trans-editors – to pursue a 
certain narrative, achieve a goal or pur-
sue an agenda.

Berlin, 2023. 572 S.

Rechtshistorische Reihe. Bd. 500

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-89322-7

CHF 116.– / €D 99.95 / €A 102.80 / € 93.50 /  

£ 76.– / US-$ 112.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89329-6

CHF 116.– / €D 99.95 / €A 102.90 / € 93.50 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 112.95

Werner Schubert (Hrsg.)

Quellen zur Geschichte der 
Justizverwaltung (1917-1934)

Beratungen der bayerischen und 
preußischen Justizministerien mit 
den Präsidenten der 
Oberlandesgerichte und den 
Generalstaatsanwälten sowie die 
Tagungen der Landesjustizminister 
(1933/34)

Werner Schubert war Professor für Römi-
sches Recht, Bürgerliches Recht und 
Rechtsgeschichte der Neuzeit an der Uni-
versität zu Kiel

Berlin, 2023. 244 S.

Zivilrechtliche Schriften. Beiträge zum 
Wirtschafts-, Bank- und Arbeitsrecht. 
Bd. 84

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-89928-1

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-90024-6

Felix Müller-Eising

Blockchain im Registerrecht

Die Nutzung der Blockchain-
Technologie für Grundbuch, 
Handelsregister und Aktienregister

Felix Müller-Eising kommt zu dem Ergeb-
nis, dass sowohl das Grundbuch als auch 
das Handelsregister durch eine Block-
chain keinen deutlichen Mehrwert erhal-
ten würden.

Berlin, 2023. 446 S.,

Rechtshistorische Reihe. Bd. 499

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88845-2

CHF 87.– / €D 74.95 / €A 77.10 / € 70.10 /  

£ 57.– / US-$ 84.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88861-2

CHF 87.– / €D 74.95 / €A 77.10 / € 70.10 /  

£ 57.– / US-$ 84.95

Alexander Ludewig

Das Kehdinger Landrecht von 
1662

Partikularrecht und Justizwesen 
einer Landesgemeinde in der Epoche 
des Usus modernus pandectarum

Die Studie widmet sich dem 1662 gedruck-
ten Landrecht des Landes Kehdingen im 
nördlichen Niedersachsen. Sie unterzieht 
dieses Partikularrecht einer dogmenge-
schichtlichen Analyse und beleuchtet 
seine Anwendung durch die Gerichte der 
bäuerlichen Landesgemeinde. So entfal-
tet sich ein Panorama des Privat- und Zi-
vilprozessrechts des Ius Commune.

Berlin, 2023. 286 pp., 1 fig. b/w, 1 tables.

Ius, Lex et Res Publica. Studies in Law, 
Philosophy and Political Cultures. Vol. 24

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-89527-6

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89187-2

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Anna Konert

Drones – Future of Aviation 
Law?

Interference of Public Law in Private 
Law

Drones, like any new technology, give rise 
to many challenges that require discus-
sion and solutions, and their integration 
with the manned aviation system is one 
of the most important challenges for the 
future of aviation and requires the devel-
opment of regulations regulating issues 
related to their use.

Law Linguistics

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1299417
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1319542
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1306403
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1297189
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1304419


Peter Lang · New Publications	 March 2023

9

Berlin, 2023. 330 S., 10 s/w Abb., 14 Tab.

Sprach- und Kulturkontakte in Europas 
Mitte. Studien zur Slawistik und 
Germanistik. Bd. 17

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88613-7

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89770-6

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Emmerich Kelih

Entlehnungen im 
slowenischen Basiswortschatz 
- ein gebrauchsbasierter 
Ansatz

Die Monographie ist eine systematische 
Analyse von Entlehnungen im sloweni-
schen Basiswortschatz (1400 Bedeutun-
gen, 24 lexikalisch-semantische Grup-
pen). Diese wurden vor allem in älteren 
Perioden übernommen, es sind keine do-
minanten Gebersprachen zu eruieren 
und ihr gebrauchsbasiertes und seman-
tisches Potential ist als peripher einzu-
stufen.

Berlin 2023. 172 S., 9 s/w Abb., 7 Tab.

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87016-7

CHF 35.– / €D 29.95 / €A 30.80 / € 28.– /  

£ 23.– / US-$ 33.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89003-5

CHF 35.– / €D 29.95 / €A 30.80 / € 28.– /  

£ 23.– / US-$ 33.95

Feyza Evrin • Bernd Meyer

Sprachmittlung in öffentlichen 
Einrichtungen

Handreichungen für die Praxis

In diesem Buch werden Konzepte für den 
systematischen Umgang mit Sprachbar-
rieren in öffentlichen Einrichtungen, rea-
listische Schätzungen des Bedarfs, Orga-
nisationsmodelle für die Vermittlung von 
Sprachmittlungsleistungen ebenso vor-
gestellt wie rechtliche Aspekte und Qua-
lifikationsprofile von Sprachmittlern.

Berlin 2023. 462 p., 94 il. en color, 31 tablas.

Studien zur romanischen 
Sprachwissenschaft und interkulturellen 
Kommunikation. Tomo 180

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87429-5

CHF 99.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.30 / € 79.40 /  

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89040-0

CHF 99.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.30 / € 79.40 /  

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

María Araceli Losey León • Gloria 
Corpas Pastor

La terminología del dominio 
de la seguridad de la 
navegación marítima en inglés 
y en español

“Formalización ontológica a partir de 
recursos digitales y corpus 
especializados”

Esta monografía ofrece un modelo de in-
tegración de terminología y ontología 
para la representación y organización de 
una parcela de la comunicación especia-
lizada, concretamente del dominio de la 
seguridad de la navegación marítima a 
bordo del buque, con el objetivo de ela-
borar un recurso término-ontológico bi-
lingüe (inglés-español).

Bern, 2023. XIV, 256 pp., 11 fig. b/w, 2 tables.

Sciences pour la communication. Vol. 132

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4672-6

CHF 69.– / €D 60.95 / €A 61.80 / € 56.10 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4673-3

Kira Boulat

The Pragmatics  
of Commitment

This book puts forward a pragmatic and 
cognitive model of the linguistic notion 
of commitment in communication. Af-
ter a detailed review of the existing liter-
ature, it proposes a new model based on 
the relevance-theoretic notion of strength, 
which is later experimentally tested. 

Bruxelles, 2023. 110 pp., 16 fig. b/w.

pb.	 ISBN 978-2-87574-742-6

CHF 26.– / €D 22.95 / €A 22.60 / € 20.60 /  

£ 17.– / US-$ 24.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-87574-743-3

CHF 26.– / €D 21.95 / €A 22.70 / € 20.60 /  

£ 17.– / US-$ 24.95

Massimo Arcangeli

Genderless Grammar

How to Promote Inclusivity without 
Destroying the Languages

How to promote inclusivity without de-
stroying languages and erasing centuries 
of linguistic and cultural stratification 
with a bang (considering it would spell 
defeat for the whole of humanity): the 
truth is, in the end, there’s a solution to 
every problem

Linguistics

Open Access

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1297221
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1297235
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1303843
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1340125
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1294504


Peter Lang · New Publications	 March 2023

10

New York, 2023. X, 208 pp., 17 b/w ill, 2 tables.

Frontiers in Political Communication. 
Tomo 49

enc.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8621-9

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

enrústica	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8634-9

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8622-6

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

Guillermo López García (ed.)

Ecología de la desinformación 
y su impacto en el espacio 
público

Este libro se propone analizar cómo afecta 
la desinformación, en sus diversas acep-
ciones, a la configuración y el funciona-
miento del ecosistema comunicativo. El 
objetivo es desarrollar una reflexión teó-
rica que permita ofrecer una visión pa-
norámica de los principales cambios que 
ha experimentado.

Berlin, 2023. 188 pp., 1 table.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88507-9

CHF 182.– / €D 157.95 / €A 161.40 / € 146.80 /  

£ 120.– / US-$ 176.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-90240-0

Nebiye Konuk Kandemir (ed.)

Interdisciplinary ethics: 
Approaches

Ethics/morality/professional ethics is a 
subject that can be discussed in many as-
pects in the field of health sciences and 
social sciences. Every social event that 
takes place in social life is also the sub-
ject of ethics.

Oxford, 2023. X, 270 pp.

Australian Studies: Interdisciplinary 
Perspectives. Vol. 6

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-906165-75-8

CHF 85.– / €D 72.65 / €A 74.70 / € 67.90 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 82.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78707-091-2

CHF 00.– / €D 80.95 / €A 81.50 / € 00.– /  

£ 00.– / US-$ 00.–

Sarah Casey • Juliet Watson

Hashtag Feminisms

Australian Media Feminists, 
Activism, and Digital Campaigns

This book focuses on feminist activist 
campaigns in the Australian context over 
the last decade, contending that the in-
creased velocity of feminist discourse 
and engagement in the Australian medi-
ascape represents a critical nexus for po-
tential larger scale, feminist-led mass 
awareness campaigns.

Oxford, 2023. XXIV, 276 pp., 34 fig. b/w, 
4 tables.

Printing History and Culture. Vol. 4

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-421-4

CHF 67.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.40 / € 53.10 /  

£ 43.– / US-$ 64.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-929-5

CHF 67.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.40 / € 53.10 /  

£ 43.– / US-$ 64.95

Caroline Archer-Parré • James Mussell 
(eds.)

Letterpress Printing

Past, Present, Future

Letterpress Printing: Past, Present, Future 
brings together scholars, curators, collec-
tors and printers to assess the current 
state of letterpress printing. It acknowl-
edges the decline of letterpress as a com-
mercial printing technique and consid-
ers the risks this poses for letterpress’s 
future.

Bern, 2023. 502 pp., 1 fig. col., 47 fig. b/w, 
57 tables.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4372-5

CHF 88.– / €D 76.95 / €A 78.70 / € 71.50 /  

£ 58.– / US-$ 85.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4634-4

CHF 89.– / €D 76.95 / €A 78.70 / € 71.50 /  

£ 59.– / US-$ 86.95

Juana I. Marin-Arrese • Laura Hidalgo-
Downing • Juan Rafael Zamorano-
Mansilla (eds.)

Stance, Inter/Subjectivity and 
Identity in Discourse

The volume on Stance and Inter/Subjec-
tivity, and Identity in Discourse focuses 
on the multifaceted nature of stance, and 
the use of a variety of resources of epis-
temicity, effectivity, and evaluation and 
metaphor. The contributions feature stud-
ies on the theory and use of these stance 
resources in various languages and dis-
course domains and genres.

Linguistics Media and Communication

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1285818
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1303855
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1297159
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1349442
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1288768


Peter Lang · New Publications	 March 2023

11

Berlin, 2023. 236 pp., 2 fig. b/w.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-89618-1

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89656-3

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Tolga Demiryol

Economic Crisis, Elite Conflict 
and Institutional Change in 
Empires

The book offers an innovative theory of 
institutional change. The empirical anal-
ysis is based on the comparison of two 
critical cases, the Habsburg and Ottoman 
Empires. The main finding is that the var-
iation in long-term institutional outcomes 
in these two cases can be explained by 
the differences in the structure and in-
tensity of elite conflict.

Berlin, 2023. 182 pp., 5 fig. b/w.

Studies in Philosophy, History of Ideas and 
Modern Societies. Vol. 25

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88240-5

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89967-0

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Artur Przybysławski

Thales and the Beginnings of 
European Reflection

This book is more than a field guide to all 
major testimonies about Thales. It does 
not merely contain a summary and cri-
tique of the available literature on the 
subject, but also lays down a new, holis-
tic interpretation of Thales from a per-
spective that brings to light several im-
portant, but previously overlooked is-
sues.

Berlin, 2023. 202 pp.

Towards a Universal Civilization. Vol. 5

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-89944-1

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-90015-4

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Michael H. Mitias

Human Dialogue

This book is an in-depth analysis of the 
essential structure of human dialogue 
and the main conditions under which it 
is possible with special emphasis on dia-
logue between the self and itself, one hu-
man being and another, and one institu-
tion and another. Inter-state, interreli-
gious, and intercultural forms of dialogue 
are discussed in some detail.

New York, 2023. XIV, 262 pp., 3 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9845-8

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9846-5

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Thomas H. Brobjer

Nietzsche's Reading and 
Knowledge of Philosophy

A Study, Survey and Handbook

This book is an in-depth study of Ni-
etzsche’s reading, and his knowledge of 
philosophy and philosophers. 

New York, 2023. VIII, 168 pp.

Health Communication. Vol. 17

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8808-4

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8809-1

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8810-7

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

Scott Parrott

Media & Mental Health

Using Mass Media to Reduce the 
Stigma of Mental Illness

This book flips the issue on its head, ex-
amining the question: Can the problem 
be a solution? Informed by budding lines 
of research from media studies, psychol-
ogy, and other fields, this book discusses 
ways in which television, music, movies, 
news, social media and other mass me-
dia fare may challenge the stigmatization 
of mental illness. 

PhilosophyMedia and Communication Political Science

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1288803
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1281433
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1349443
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1344395
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1303867


Peter Lang · New Publications	 March 2023

12

Oxford, 2023. XVI, 694 p., 2 tab.

ril.	 ISBN 978-1-78997-660-1

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 81.50 / € 74.10 /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78997-661-8

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 81.50 / € 74.10 /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 90.95

Alice Flemrová • Fausto De Michele 
(eds.)

Le poetiche del riso

“Ironia, comicità, umorismo e 
grottesco nella letteratura e 
drammaturgia italiana del primo 
Novecento”

Il volume collettaneo Le poetiche del riso 
raccoglie cinquantuno contributi. Il tema 
centrale è il modo in cui, nel periodo a ca-
vallo tra l’Ottocento e il Novecento, il riso, 
in quanto espressione etica, estetica, re-
torica, filosofica dell’uomo, comincia a 
penetrare nella letteratura e nella dram-
maturgia italiana.

Bruxelles, 2023. 274 p., 2 ill. b/n

Raccordi. Studi di letteratura e altre 
discipline. Vol. 1

br.	 ISBN 978-2-87574-619-1

CHF 57.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.40 / € 45.80 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 55.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-87574-620-7

CHF 57.– / €D 48.95 / €A 50.40 / € 45.80 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 55.95

Daniela De Liso • Valeria Merola • 
Sebastiano Valerio (eds.)

Il racconto della malattia

Intersezioni tra letteratura e 
medicina

l volume analizza diverse tipologie di rac-
conti letterari di malattie collettive e in-
dividuali: dal contagio alla cura, passando 
per la descrizione dei sintomi, degli ef-
fetti psicologici e dei traumi ad esse con-
nessi. Nell’osservare la narrazione della 
malattia, gli studi ne indagano le rappre-
sentazioni in chiave estetica e morale.

Berlin, 2023. 538 p., 55 il. blanco/negro, 
103 tablas.

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88442-3

CHF 104.– / €D 89.95 / €A 92.50 / € 84.10 /  

£ 69.– / US-$ 101.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88654-0

CHF 104.– / €D 89.95 / €A 92.50 / € 84.10 /  

£ 69.– / US-$ 101.95

Antonio Manuel Ávila Muñoz • Juan 
Andrés Villena Ponsoda

Variación social del léxico 
disponible en la ciudad de 
Málaga

Diccionario y análisis

Elaboración del diccionario de disponi-
bilidad de la ciudad de Málaga Determi-
nación de la capacidad léxica de los 
hablantes.

New York, 2023. LIV, 388 pp., 34 b/w ill.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9953-0

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9997-4

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

Yuki Tanaka

Entwined Atrocities

New Insights into the U.S.–Japan 
Alliance

The book examines the U.S. justification 
of indiscriminate fire bombings and 
atomic bombings that the U.S. forces con-
ducted over several months in the final 
year of the Asia-Pacific war. It also dis-
cusses Japan’s political exploitation of 
the atomic bombing to cover up Hirohi-
to’s war crimes. 

Berlin, 2023. 228 pp., 1 fig. col., 3 fig. b/w, 
8 tables.

International Relations in Asia, Africa and 
the Americas. Politics, Economy, Society - 
Transdisciplinary Perspectives. Vol. 17

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-89469-9

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89738-6

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Magdalena Musiał-Karg • Natasza 
Lubik-Reczek (eds.)

The War in Ukraine

(Dis)information – Perception – 
Attitudes

The book is a collection of studies on var-
ious contexts of the first phase of the war 
in Ukraine. Next to the motives and re-
sults of disinformation or the position of 
third countries towards the Russian ag-
gression, the authors consider sexual vi-
olence or the image of women in armed 
conflict and examine public opinions on 
various war-related issues.

Romance Languages and LiteraturesPolitical Science

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1339845
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1285367
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1330960
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1288886
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1297169


Peter Lang · New Publications	 March 2023

13Romance Languages and Literatures

Berlin, 2023. 362 p.

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88594-9

CHF 78.– / €D 66.95 / €A 68.80 / € 62.60 /  

£ 51.– / US-$ 75.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88595-6

CHF 78.– / €D 66.95 / €A 68.90 / € 62.60 /  

£ 51.– / US-$ 75.95

Domingo-Luis Hernández Álvarez

Luis Mateo Díez: El reposo de 
los muertos

Ensayo sobre la novela de Luis Mateo Diez. 
Repaso de su mundo temático y de sus re-
cursos narrativos.

Berlin, 2023. 462 p., 22 il. blanco/negro, 
18 tablas.

Lengua, Literatura, Traducción. Tomo 4

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88327-3

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88328-0

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.30 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Miguel Ángel García Peinado • María 
del Carmen Balbuena Torezano (eds.)

La traducción de textos 
literarios y otras variedades de 
traducción

La traducción de textos literarios y otras 
variedades de traducción es el tercer vo-
lumen de la colección “Lengua, Literatura, 
Traducción (LeLiTrad)” dedicada al estu-
dio e investigación de nuevas perspecti-
vas dentro del área de la traducción e 
interpretación, especialmente centrada 
en la traducción de textos literarios.

Berlin, 2023. 288 p.

Lengua, Literatura, Traducción. Tomo 3

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86431-9

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-87170-6

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Miguel Ángel García Peinado • María 
del Carmen Balbuena Torezano (eds.)

La poesía melancólica en 
Europa de la Edad Media al 
siglo XVIII

Spleen, Schwermut, Mélancolie, 
Tristessa, Saudade

A través de las épocas la melancolía ha 
inspirado al escritor, pues la melancolía 
y sus síntomas acompañan siempre el re-
flejo de la escritura: de Homero a los es-
critores del siglo XXI, tanto en Inglaterra, 
Alemania, Francia, España, Italia, etc.

Berlin, 2023. 186 p., 2 tablas.

Romania Viva. Texte und Studien zu 
Literatur, Film und Fernsehen der 
Romania. Tomo 47

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-89000-4

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89013-4

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Manuel García Martínez • Cristina 
Vinuesa Muñoz (eds.)

La representación de la 
aceleración en el teatro 
contemporáneo

La aceleración contemporánea está pre-
sente en los textos y en las representacio-
nes teatrales actuales. Los autores de este 
libro analizan múltiples ejemplos de ace-
leración en textos dramáticos contempo-
ráneos españoles.

Oxford, 2023. X, 314 pp., 3 fig. col., 6 fig. b/w.

Studies in Contemporary Women’s 
Writing. Vol. 12

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-241-8

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.20 / € 55.60 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-242-5

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.20 / € 55.60 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

Polly Galis

Frank French Feminisms

Sex, Sexuality and the Body in the 
Work of Ernaux, Huston and Arcan

This prize-winning book is the first com-
parative study of Francophone authors 
Annie Ernaux, Nancy Huston and Nelly 
Arcan, exploring their representation of 
sex, sexuality and the body from a fem-
inist perspective. Their ‘frank’ French 
feminist approach tackles gender ine-
quality, sexism and misogyny while also 
addressing women’s empowerment.

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1288814
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1288789
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1296836
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1303854
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1290271


Peter Lang · New Publications	 March 2023

14

Oxford, 2023. VI, 178 p., 11 il. blanco/negro, 
2 tablas.

enc.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-757-4

CHF 77.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.90 / € 61.80 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 75.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-758-1

CHF 77.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.90 / € 61.80 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 75.95

Rafael Malpartida

Diálogos entre la literatura 
española áurea, el cine y la 
ficción televisiva

Nuevas perspectivas de estudio en la 
era digital

Este libro representa una propuesta de 
revisión de la literatura española del Si-
glo de Oro en sus traslaciones al cine y la 
televisión, con especial atención a los no-
vedosos focos interpretativos que se ac-
tivan con el acceso a materiales audiovi-
suales en la era digital.

Berlin, 2023. 264 p., 32 il. en color, 43 tablas.

Mittelalter und Renaissance in der 
Romania. Tomo 14

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87213-0

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.60 / € 53.30 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89157-5

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.60 / € 53.30 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

Miguel Las Heras Calvo

La puntuación en la prosa de 
Alfonso X Los manuscritos 
regios de la General estoria

Los signos de puntuación de las oracio-
nes compuesta y compleja en la General 
estoria tienen eminentemente una fun-
ción demarcativa que sirve para la deli-
mitación de las unidades sintácticas. No 
obstante, hay condicionantes, como son 
las diferentes manos, la extensión de los 
segmentos o factores extralingüísticos. 

Berlin, 2023. 266 p., 34 ill. en couleurs,  
2 ill. n/b, 22 tabl.

Etudes de linguistique, littérature et arts / 
Studi di Lingua, Letteratura e Arte. Vol. 58

rel.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87197-3

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89452-1

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Alicja Kacprzak • Emmanuel Cartier • 
Radka Mudrochová (éds.)

La néologie par emprunt en 
français, en polonais et en 
tchèque : tendances actuelles

Ce volume aborde le sujet de la néologie 
par emprunt dans diverses langues euro-
péennes, en se concentrant sur la métho-
dologie de recensement et de traitement 
des innovations lexicales d’origine étran-
gère, ainsi que sur l’examen de patrons 
lexicaux empruntés et l’étude des ten-
dances auxquelles ce phénomène obéit 
dans les langues étudiées.

Berlin, 2023. 246 pp., 13 fig. b/w, 3 tables.

Sprache, Mehrsprachigkeit und sozialer 
Wandel / Language, Multilingualism and 
Social Change / Langue, multilinguisme et 
changement social. Vol. 38

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-89134-6

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89163-6

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Ludovic Ibarrondo • Jürgen Erfurt 
(eds.)

Hétérogénéité linguistique 
Linguistic heterogeneity

Questions de méthodologie, outils 
d’analyse, et contextualisation 
Questions of methodology, analysis 
tools and contextualization

The volume is composed of 12 studies fo-
cusing on the central questions regard-
ing the method in researching multilin-
gualism. It focuses on the research of mul-
tilingualism experiencing linguistic 
heterogeneity; this being the normal case 
today for both migration societies and 
societies that are shaped by colonial ex-
periences till date.

Berlin, 2023. 286 p., 14 il. 97 tablas.

Studien zur romanischen 
Sprachwissenschaft und interkulturellen 
Kommunikation. Tomo 187

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-89461-3

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89494-1

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Dunia Hourani Martín

Fraseología en el discurso 
jurídico-ambiental. Las 
construcciones 
verbonominales desde una 
perspectiva contrastiva 
(español-alemán)

El trabajo está dedicado a la fraseología 
jurídica desde una perspectiva contras-
tiva (español-alemán). A través del análi-
sis de un corpus de especialidad, se han 
descrito las transformaciones fraseoló-
gicas de las construcciones verbonomi-
nales

Romance Languages and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1297229
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1336612
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1288879
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1288883
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1290506


Peter Lang · New Publications	 March 2023

15Romance Languages and Literatures Sociology

Berlin, 2022. 242 pp., 34 fig. b/w, 7 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88556-7

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88557-4

Francesco Biondo •  
Gevisa La Rocca • Viviana Viviana 
Trapani (eds.)

Information Disorder 

Learning to Recognize Fake News

The volume is divided into four parts that 
in some ways reflect the cognitive path 
that the project followed: from techno-
logical (ICT) to social instances, reflec-
tions highlighting the impact of disinfor-
mation on law and the safeguarding of 
public information to considerations on 
the implications for visual communica-
tion, architecture and urban planning.

New York, 2023. XXIV, 266 pp., 7 b/w ill., 
13 tables.

Sport in East and Southeast Asian Societies. 
Geopolitical, Political, Cultural and Social 
Perspectives. Vol. 2

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8288-4

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8289-1

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Alan Bairner • Tzu-hsuan Chen • Ying 
Chiang (eds.)

Sport in Taiwan

History, Culture, Policy

The book offers insights into the devel-
opment, political uses and current situ-
ation of Taiwan sport, the contribution 
made by the island’s indigenous peoples, 
the significance of physical activity ini-
tiatives, relations between Taiwan and 
the PRC, sports fandom, the role of the 
sports media, and gender, exercise, and 
health.

Berlin, 2023. 334 p., 22 il. blanco/negro.

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-89264-0

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89268-8

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Dolores Thion Soriano-Mollá • Alicia 
Silvestre Miralles (eds.)

El humorismo en sus géneros

El humorismo se encuentra presente desde 
la Antigüedad clásica en los géneros de la 
novela, la poesía, el teatro, etc. Actual-
mente lo encontramos también en los gé-
neros audiovisuales, como la publicidad, 
el cómic, el sketch o el cine. Este libro re-
coge una serie de estudios sobre autores 
específicos que han teñido de humorismo 
sus escritos.

Bruxelles, 2023. 612 p., 35 ill. en couleurs, 
1 tabl.

Documents pour l’Histoire des 
Francophonies. Théorie. Vol. 54

br.	 ISBN 978-2-87574-515-6

CHF 84.– / €D 72.95 / €A 74.80 / € 68.– /  

£ 56.– / US-$ 81.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-87574-516-3

CHF 84.– / €D 72.95 / €A 74.80 / € 68.– /  

£ 56.– / US-$ 81.95

Anne Schneider • Magali Jeannin • 
Yann Calvet • Marie Cleren (éds.)

Écritures contemporaines de la 
migration

Frontières, passages, errances, 
tragiques

Le flux ininterrompu des migrations 
contemporaines pose, de façon cruciale 
et récurrente, des interrogations vitales 
sur notre humanité en marche. Cet ouvrage 
tente d’interroger les formes d’écriture 
et les discours qui définissent les trajec-
toires individuelles, mais aussi les concep-
tions globales de la nation, du divers et 
de l’universel.

Berlin, 2023. 124 p.

Studien zu den Romanischen Literaturen 
und Kulturen/Studies on Romance 
Literatures and Cultures. Vol. 36

ril.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88898-8

CHF 33.– / €D 27.95 / €A 28.70 / € 26.20 /  

£ 22.– / US-$ 31.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89812-3

CHF 33.– / €D 27.95 / €A 28.80 / € 26.20 /  

£ 22.– / US-$ 31.95

Francisco José Rodriguez Mesa

Due pionieri trecenteschi del 
petrarchismo napoletano: 
Guglielmo Maramauro e 
Bartolomeo di Capua

Edizione critica e commento dei 
sonetti

Critical edition (through the comparison 
of the different manuscripts) and study 
of the sonnets written by Guglielmo Ma-
ramauro and Bartolomeo di Capua. For 
the very first time these sonnets are analy-
sed according to the different poetic in-
fluences that the authors had.

Open Access

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1260606
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1290937
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1288890
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1267465
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1337914


Peter Lang · New Publications	 March 2023

16

Berlin, 2023. 436 S., 10 s/w Abb., 1 Tab.

Wiener Slawistischer Almanach. Bd. 88

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-89479-8

CHF 99.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.30 / € 79.40 /  

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89480-4

CHF 99.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.30 / € 79.40 /  

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

Ilja Kukuj • Riccardo Nicolosi • Brigitte 
Obermayr • Tilmann Reuther (Hrsg.)

Wiener Slawistischer 
Almanach, Band 88 (2022)

Der Band enthält einen thematischen 
Block mit 17 Tagungsbeiträgen zur slawi-
stischen Lexikografie (Vocabulum et Vo-
cabularium 17: Wspólczesne problemy 
leksykografii), 3 russistische Beiträge zu 
Somatismen in der Phraseologie, zur poe-
tischen Sprache Georgij Ivanovs, zur Dich-
tung Vladimir Makkavejskijs sowie einen 
Chronikbeitrag und zwei Rezensionen.

Berlin, 2023. 326 pp., 8 fig. col.

Studies in Literature, Culture, and the 
Environment / Studien zu Literatur, Kultur 
und Umwelt. Vol. 11

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84501-1

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88291-7

Peggy Karpouzou •  
Nikoleta Zampaki (eds.)

Symbiotic Posthumanist 
Ecologies in Western 
Literature, Philosophy and Art

Towards Theory and Practice

The proposed ‘symbiotic turn’ reflects on 
the human kind’s future and defamiliar-
izes the mainstream narratives of hu-
manity so it could be better understood 
in how it is constructed, performed, and 
protected. 

Bruxelles, 2023. 268 p., 1 ill. n/b, 1 tabl.

Diversitas. Vol. 32

br.	 ISBN 978-2-87574-407-4

CHF 46.– / €D 39.95 / €A 40.70 / € 37.– /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 44.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-87574-611-5

CHF 46.– / €D 39.95 / €A 40.70 / € 37.– /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 44.95

Malika Hamidi

La Révolution des féminismes 
musulmans

Élaboration théorique et agir 
féministe (2004–2014) Préface 
d’Amina Wadud

Alors que l’intérêt croît autour de la poli-
tisation du corps des femmes musulmanes 
en Occident et dans les mondes musul-
mans, un nouveau profil de femmes à la 
fois féministes et musulmanes émerge. 
Il conteste à la fois un discours islamique 
exacerbé à l’endroit des femmes, tout en 
défiant la normativité d’une pensée fé-
ministe occidentale dominante.

Bruxelles, 2023. 244 p., 4 ill. en couleurs, 11 ill. 
n/b, 9 tabl.

br.	 ISBN 978-2-87574-754-9

CHF 51.– / €D 43.95 / €A 45.10 / € 41.– /  

£ 34.– / US-$ 49.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-87574-755-6

CHF 51.– / €D 43.95 / €A 45.10 / € 41.– /  

£ 34.– / US-$ 49.95

Intissar Haddiya

La responsabilité sociale en 
santé : Quelle application en 
Afrique?

Exemple de la prise en charge de la 
maladie rénale

Cet ouvrage met en exergue le rôle cru-
cial de la gouvernance et de la gestion 
hospitalières, en impliquant les diffé-
rentes parties prenantes, dans l’amélio-
ration de la responsabilité sociale des 
hôpitaux, et par conséquent l’offre de 
soins dans le contexte africain.

Sociology

Oxford, 2023. II, 180 pp., 122 fig. col., 5 fig. b/w, 
1 table.

Medical Humanities: Criticism and 
Creativity. Vol. 2

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-934-9

CHF 54.– / €D 46.95 / €A 47.60 / € 43.30 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 52.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-935-6

Lisbeth Frølunde • Louise Phillips • 
Maria Bee Christensen-Strynø

Moving along

A co-produced graphic novel about 
Parkinson’s dance

This book, a research-based graphic novel, 
is designed for use in the fields of arts and 
health, medical humanities, graphic med-
icine, and narrative medicine. It is also 
written for people with Parkinson’s, or 
other chronic diseases, and their fami-
lies. The book invites dialogue about 
chronic illness and long-term caregiving.

Open Access

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1281436
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1297231
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1288773
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1294509
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1292355


Peter Lang · New Publications	 March 2023

17Sociology Theology

New York, 2023. X, 206 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9241-8

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9253-1

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Patricia A. Fitzpatrick

Lorca’s Immanent Mysticism

Lorca’s singular language reveals com-
pelling evidence of innate spiritual po-
tential, influenced by poets from Chris-
tian, Sufi, Buddhist, and other mystic tra-
ditions, from his earliest works to its 
culmination in the technical mastery of 
his last poems

New York, 2023. XIV, 170 p., 1 tabla.

Exiles and Transterrados. Exile in the 
Twentieth-Century Hispanic World. Tomo 7

enc.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9147-3

CHF 47.– / €D 40.95 / €A 41.20 / € 37.50 /  

£ 30.– / US-$ 44.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9148-0

CHF 47.– / €D 40.95 / €A 41.20 / € 37.50 /  

£ 30.– / US-$ 44.95

Yasmina Yousfi López

La isla desconfigurada

Josefina Plá y la renovación teatral en 
Paraguay

La producción intelectual de Josefina Plá 
abarca numerosas disciplinas, de las cua-
les el teatro, en su dimensión escénica y 
literaria, ha quedado ensombrecida por 
su obra poética y narrativa. Este libro re-
construye su labor teatral como crítica, 
historiadora, directora, docente y drama-
turga desde su arraigo en Paraguay tras 
la guerra civil española.

Berlin, 2023. 528 S., 4 s/w Abb.

Neuere Lyrik. Interkulturelle und 
interdisziplinäre Studien. Bd. 15

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-89819-2

CHF 104.– / €D 89.95 / €A 92.50 / € 84.10 /  

£ 69.– / US-$ 101.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89910-6

CHF 104.– / €D 89.95 / €A 92.50 / € 84.10 /  

£ 69.– / US-$ 101.95

Angelika Schmitt • Henrieke Stahl 
(Hrsg.)

Lyrik und Existenz in der 
Gegenwart

Berlin, 2023. 208 pp.

Modernity in Question. Studies in 
Philosophy and History of Ideas. Vol. 19

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87455-4

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89917-5

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Ryszard Nycz

Culture as Verb

Probes into the New Humanities

The book deals with what the author calls 
the new humanities: a broad and diver-
sified front of orientations, directions, 
and turns grouped around five major cur-
rents: the digital humanities, engaged 
humanities, cognitive humanities, art-
based research, and posthumanities. 

Berlin, 2023. 816 S., 25 farb. Abb., 60 s/w Abb., 
4 Tab.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86836-2

CHF 141.– / €D 122.95 / €A 125.40 / € 114.10 /  

£ 93.– / US-$ 137.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-90003-1

CHF 141.– / €D 121.95 / €A 125.50 / € 114.10 /  

£ 93.– / US-$ 137.95

Yana Milev • Philipp Beckert • Michael 
Meyen • Marcel Noack (Hrsg.)

Entkoppelte Gesellschaft – 
Ostdeutschland seit 1989/90

Band 6: Zeugnisse Teil II: Film

Seit das „Ende des Kommunismus” auf 
1990 festgeschrieben und der „Unrechts-
staat DDR” der Justiz übergeben wurde, 
inszenieren neue Institutionen, Stiftun-
gen und Behörden auf Bundesebene den 
ökonomischen, kulturellen und morali-
schen Erfolg des Rechtsstaats.

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1292452
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1288756
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1318045
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1340123
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1323179


Peter Lang · New Publications	 March 2023

18Theology

Berlin, 2023. 346 S., 2 Tab.

ROI – Reihe für Osnabrücker Islamstudien. 
Bd. 46

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-89755-3

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-89758-4

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Murat Karacan

Traditionsbegründung und 
-fortschreibung durch 
Rechtsprinzipien (qawācid 
fiqhīya)

Eine Analyse über die Verwendung 
von Rechtsprinzipien im 18. 
Jahrhundert am Beispiel von 
Muḥammad Abū Saʿ īd al-Ḫādimī 
(gest. 1176/1762)

Die vorliegende Arbeit konzentriert sich 
auf die Verwendung von Rechtsprinzi-
pien (qawāʿ id fiqhiyya) im juristisch-nor-
mativen Kontext des 18. Jahrhunderts. 
Als Fallbeispiel dienen die einschlägigen 
Werke des osmanischen Gelehrten 
Muḥammad Abū Saʿīd al-Ḫādimī (gest. 
1176/1762). 

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1308140


Peter Lang · New Publications	 March 2023

19Index

A	 Aguirre Rojas, Carlos Antonio .  .  .  .  .  .       6
Almanna, Ali .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 8
Arcangeli, Massimo .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              9
Archer-Parré, Caroline .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           10
Ávila Muñoz, Antonio Manuel  .   .   .   .   . 12

B	 Bairner, Alan .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 15
�Balbuena Torezano, María del  
  Carmen  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 13
Beckert, Philipp .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 17
Biondo, Francesco .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              15
Błaszkiewicz, Bartłomiej .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3
Błaszkiewicz, Maria .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              3
Blau, Sheridan .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Boulat, Kira .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 9
Brobjer, Thomas H.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             11

C	 Calvet, Yann .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  15
Cardin, Bertrand .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                4
Cartier, Emmanuel .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14
Casey, Sarah .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  10
Castillo, Rafael C.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4
Chen, Tzu-hsuan .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               15
Cheng, Hong  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4
Chiang, Ying .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  15
Chirinda, Brantina .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Christensen-Strynø, Maria Bee .  .  .  .     16
Cleren, Marie  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 15
Constantine, Peter  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5
Corpas Pastor, Gloria .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             9
Cowan, Robert .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5
Creagh, Seán  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6
Czerwiński, Piotr  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4

D	 De Liso, Daniela .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
De Michele, Fausto .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
Demiryol, Tolga .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 11
Duret, Marc  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   7
Dziok, Anna .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   4

E	 Echauri Galván, Bruno .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            5
Erfurt, Jürgen .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 14
Evrin, Feyza .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   9

F	 Fitzpatrick, Patricia A.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           17
Fivaz, Luc .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     5
Flemrová, Alice .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                12
Frølunde, Lisbeth .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 16

G	 Galis, Polly .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   13
García Martínez, Manuel  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         13
García Peinado, Miguel Ángel .  .  .  .  .      13
Gifford, Henry .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5
Goll, Francesca .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 6
Grill, Genese  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5

H	 Haddiya, Intissar  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 16
Hamidi, Malika .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                16
Hartwig, Susanne .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               2
Hernández Álvarez, Domingo-Luis .   . 13
Hidalgo-Downing, Laura .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 10
Hongyun, Duan .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7
Hourani Martín, Dunia .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14
House, Juliane .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 8

I	 Ibarrondo, Ludovic  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             14
Isik, Göksu .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    7

J	 Jeannin, Magali  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 15

K	 Kacprzak, Alicja .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14
Karacan, Murat .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                18
Karatas Görücü, Sule .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             7
Karpouzou, Peggy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              16
Kelih, Emmerich .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                9
Keller, James  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5
Kelly, Kathleen .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 2
Konert, Anna  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  8
Konuk Kandemir, Nebiye .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         10
Kukuj, Ilja  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 16

L	 La Rocca, Gevisa  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               15
Las Heras Calvo, Miguel .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          14
López García, Guillermo .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10
Losey León, María Araceli .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          9
Lubik-Reczek, Natasza  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           12
Ludewig, Alexander .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
Lyons, Tony .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2

M	 Malpartida, Rafael .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              14
Marin-Arrese, Juana I.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           10
Marine, Jonathan .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Masát, András  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6
Merola, Valeria .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                12
Meyen, Michael  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 17
Meyer, Bernd  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  9
Milev, Yana  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 17
Mitias, Michael H. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              11
Mudrochová, Radka  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14
Müller-Eising, Felix .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              8
Muñoz Cantero, Jesús Miguel  .  .  .  .  .  .       2
Musiał-Karg, Magdalena  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
Mussell, James  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                10

N	 Nicolosi, Riccardo .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              16
Noack, Marcel .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 17
Nycz, Ryszard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 17

O	 Obermayr, Brigitte .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 16

P	 Parrott, Scott  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 11
Phillips, Louise .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                16
Porto Castro, Ana M.ª .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             2
Przybysławski, Artur .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            11
Puccioni, Linda .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 6

Q	 Quay, John .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    3

R	 Reuther, Tilmann  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              16
Roberts, Peter .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  3
Robillard, Amy E.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3
Rodriguez Mesa, Francisco José .  .  .  .     15
Rogers, Paul .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   2
Rutkowski, Paweł .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3

S	 Sancaktaroğlu Bozkurt, Sinem  .  .  .  .  .      5
Scaglia, Evelina .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 3
Schatz, Stefan Johann .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7
Schmitt, Angelika .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              17
Schneider, Anne  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               15
Schubert, Werner .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 8
Sibanda, Lwazi .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Silvestre Miralles, Alicia .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          15

Stahl, Henrieke .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                17
Steinmetz, Michael .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              6
Sunzuma, Gladys .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2

T	 Tanaka, Yuki  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
Taşdan Doğan, Tuğçe Elif  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          5
Thion Soriano-Mollá, Dolores .  .  .  .  .      15
Torralbo Caballero, Juan de Dios  .  .  .  .     5

U	 Urban, Kamila .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3

V	 Valerio, Sebastiano  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             12
Vere, Joseph .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   2
Villena Ponsoda, Juan Andrés .  .  .  .  .      12
Vinuesa Muñoz, Cristina .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 13
Viviana Trapani, Viviana  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         15
von Heynitz, Martina  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6

W	 Watson, Juliet .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 10
Webster, R. Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                3
Wenguang, Wang .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7

Y	 Yousfi López, Yasmina .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           17

Z	 Zamorano-Mansilla, Juan Rafael .  .  .    10
Zampaki, Nikoleta .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              16



Peter Lang · New Publications	 March 2023

20Peter Lang, International Academic Publishers

Customer Service

General enquiries 
info@peterlang.com 

Book orders 
orders@peterlang.com  

Claims for damaged books, etc. 
claims@peterlang.com

Head Office

Peter Lang Group AG  
Place de la Gare 12 
1003 Lausanne 
Switzerland

info@peterlang.com

Bern

Peter Lang Group AG  
Place de la Gare 12 
1003 Lausanne 
Switzerland

UK and Ireland

Peter Lang Ltd 
International Academic Publishers 
John Eccles House 
Science Park, Robert Robinson Ave  
Littlemore, OXFORD 
OX4 4GP  
UNITED KINGDOM

info@peterlang.com

Berlin

Peter Lang GmbH 
Internationaler Verlag der 
Wissenschaften 
Gontardstraße 11 
10178 Berlin 
Deutschland 

info@peterlang.com

Poland

Peter Lang GmbH 
Wydawnictwo Naukowe 
Przedstawicielstwo w Polsce 
Ul. Zimorowica 2 m.11 
02-062 Warszawa 
Poland

Tel. +48 660 759467 

info@peterlang.com

Brussels

P.I.E. Peter Lang SA 
Éditions Scientifiques Internationales 
Avenue Maurice 1, 3e étage 
1050 Bruxelles 
Belgium

info@peterlang.com

Turkey

Peter Lang GmbH 
Uluslararası Bilimsel Yayınevi 
Esra Bahşi  
Maden Mh. Baglar Sk. No. 6/3  
34450 Sarıyer Istanbul 
Turkey

Tel. +90 212 271 77 55

info@peterlang.com

USA

Peter Lang Publishing, Inc. 
80 Broad Street, 5th floor 
New York, NY 10004 
USA

info@peterlang.com

Press and Corporate 
Communications

marketing@peterlang.com  
reviews@peterlang.com

Print & Digital Sales

Contact our Sales Team via email: 
Sales@peterlang.com

Rights & Licenses

rights@peterlang.com 



Peter Lang · New Publications	 March 2023

21Our Representatives – Print

Hong Kong and Taiwan

China Publishers Services Ltd 
Edwin Chu 
Room 718, Fortune Commercial 
Building 
362 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan 
N.T. Hong Kong SAR

Tel.	 +852 2491 1436 
Fax	 +852 2491 1435

edwin@cps-hk.com

Morocco

Librairie Nationale 
Mik Kerouach  
Responsable Département 
Universitaire 
El Farah II, Lot n° 3, Q.I  
Mohammedia – Morocco

Tél. +212 661045776

m.kerouach@librairienationale.co.ma

Australia, New Zealand,  
Papua New Guinea and Fiji

Co Info Pty Ltd 
Jade Wood 
200A Rooks Road 
Vermont, VIC 3133 
Australia

Tel.	 + 613 9210 7777 
Fax	 + 613 9210 7788

books@coinfo.com.au

Canadian Distribution-print

University of Toronto Press 
Distribution 5201 Dufferin Street,  
Toronto, M3H 5T8 
Canada

Tel. +1-800-565-9523 (North America)  
and (416) 667-7791 
Fax +1-800-221-9985 (North America) 
and (416) 667-7832 

utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca

Middle East

International Publishers 
Representatives 
David Atiyah 
PO Box 25731 
1311 Nicosia 
Cyprus

Tel.	 +357 22 872355 
Fax	 +357 22 872359 

iprschl@spidernet.com.cy

Spain, Portugal and Gibraltar

Iberian Book Services 
Charlotte Prout 
Sector Islas 12, 1°B 
28760 Tres Cantos, Madrid  
Spain

cprout@iberianbookservices.com

South Korea

IMPACT KOREA 
ChongHo Ra 
Suite 715, Shinhan Nextel 
14 Dosun-dong, Sungdong-gu 
Seoul 133-714 
South Korea

Tel.	 +82 2 2296 0140 
Fax	 +82 2 2296 0143

impactkr@kornet.net

South Africa, Botswana and Namibia

Academic Marketing Services (Pty) Ltd 
PO Box 130 
Woodlands 2080 
South Africa

Tel.	 +27 (0)11 447 7441 
Fax	 +27 (0)11 447 2314

info@academicmarketing.co.za

Philippines

Edwin Makabenta 
109 Talayan Street, Talayan Village 
Quezon City 
Philippines 1104

Tel.	 +63 2 703 9792 
Fax	 +63 918 911 6384

adboxbooks@gmail.com

China

Ian Taylor Associates Ltd. Beijing Office 
B1102 Building 4, BeijingINN 
No. 11 East Shuijing Hutong 
Dongcheng District 
100010 Beijing 
P.R. China

Tel.	 +86 (0)10 5864 3360 
Fax	 +86 (0)10 5864 3320

ian@iantaylorassociates.com



Peter Lang · New Publications	 March 2023

22Our Representatives – eBooks

Morocco

Librairie Nationale 
Mik Kerouach  
Responsable Département 
Universitaire 
El Farah II, Lot n° 3, Q.I  
Mohammedia – Morocco

Tél. +212 661045776

m.kerouach@librairienationale.co.ma

Middle East

Avicenna Research 
Mr. Nazim Mohammedi 
Dubai 
United Arab Emirates

Tel. +971 50 1138640 
Tel. +44 7944 464122

info@avicenna-research.com

Australia and New Zealand

Bezi Publishing Services 
Mrs. Louise Valier-D’Abate 
PO Box 1233  
Mitcham North Vic 3132 Australia

Tel. +61 455 864 860

louise@bezi.com.au

Other Countries

Contact our Sales Team via email: 
Sales@peterlang.com

Italy

Cenfor International Srl 
Mrs. Anna Merloe 
Viale G. Palazzi 3/1/A  
16145 Genova

Tel. +39 010 313 567 
Fax +39 010 420 6942 
Mobile +39 393 910 4923

amerlo@cenfor.it

China Mainland, Hong Kong, Taiwan

China Publishers Services Ltd 
Ben Bai 
Room 718, Fortune Commercial 
Building 
362 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan 
N.T. Hong Kong SAR

Tel. +86 18910752902

benbai@cps-hk.com

Hungary, Slovenia, Croatia and 
Bulgaria

Scientific Knowledge Services 
Mrs. Ángyán Katalin 
Chamerstrasse 172 
6300 Zug 
Switzerland

Tel. +36 27 785 865 
Mobile +36 70 272 6200

hu@scientificknowledgeservices.com

Israel

Inter View Information Resources 
Menahem Dolinsky 
P.O.B 7156 Ramat-Gan 52171, Israel 

Tel. +972-(0)544-581872  
Fax. +972-(0)537-978349

mdolinsky@inter.net.il

Turkey

Mr. Kivanc Cinar 
Prof. Dr. Ahmet Taner Kislali Mahallesi 
2830 Cadde No: 18 
Cayyolu -Ankara 
Turkey

Tel. +90 312 446 7792 Ext. 1005 
Fax +90 312 446 7793 
Mobile +90 544 618 36 18

kcinar@informascope.com

China Mainland

Ian Taylor Associates Ltd. Beijing Office 
B1102 Building 4, BeijingINN 
No. 11 East Shuijing Hutong 
Dongcheng District 
100010 Beijing 
P.R. China

Tel.	 +86 (0)10 5864 3360 
Fax	 +86 (0)10 5864 3320

ian@iantaylorassociates.com



ACADEMIC  RESEARCH 
BROUGHT TO THE  POINT.

www.peterlang.com

www.facebook.com/PeterLangPublishers

@PeterLangGroup

www.instagram.com/peterlangpublishing/

https://www.peterlang.com/
https://www.facebook.com/PeterLangPublishers/
https://twitter.com/PeterLangGroup
https://www.instagram.com/peterlangpublishing/

